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and the Northern Villages

Lent, Holy Week and Easter

2019



Lent

For full details of services please see weekly news-sheet
(services are in The Minster unless stated otherwise)

Ash Wednesday, 6" March
9.30am Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes
9.30am Ash Wednesday Service, Hinton Martell Church
7.30pm  Parish Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes

Tuesdays in Lent, 12t March - 9t April

12.30 - 1.15pm Lent Lunch in Wimborne Methodist
Church

The talk for the day will be at about 12.45pm.

Tuesdays in Lent, 12t March - 9t April
7.00pm Lent Study followed by Compline - Minster

Thursdays in Lent, 14t March - 11t April

2.30 - 4pm Bible Study “Jesus the Game Changer”
at Holtwood Methodist Church (joint Anglican
and Methodist study)

Sunday Services as usual except for:

Sunday 315t March - Mothering Sunday
8.00am Holy Communion

10.00am Family Eucharist — All Age Service
6.30pm Choral Evensong



Holy Week

Sunday 14 April, Palm Sunday

8.00am
9.20am

9.45am
11.15am
10.00am

6.30pm

Holy Communion

Palm Sunday Procession - gather at the
Allendale Centre

Parish Eucharist with reading of The Passion
Informal Service

Parish Communion at Hinton Martell Church
with donkey assisted worship!

Service of Readings and music for Passiontide.

Monday 15t April

8.00pm

Compline

Tuesday 16" April

7.30pm

Service of Lights at St Catherine’s Church

Wednesday 17t April

8.00pm

Compline

Maundy Thursday 18 April

7.30pm

Eucharist of the Last Supper
Preacher: The Revd Canon Nigel Lloyd

Good Friday, 19t April

12.00pm

2.00pm
1.45pm
2.00pm
3.00pm

Three Hours’ Devotion:

The Revd Canon Nigel Lloyd
Concluding with:

Final hour Choral Solemn Litany

Walk of Witness, Holt Village Green
Reflective Hour, Holt St James Church
Bun Walk from The Minster to Pamphill

Easter Saturday, 20t April

10.00am
3.00pm

Easter Egg Hunt, Witchampton
Messy Easter, Hinton Martell Village Hall
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Easter

Easter Sunday, 215t April

6.00am

6.30am

8.00am
9.00am

9.45am

10.00am
11.15am
6.30pm

Dawn Eucharist at The Minster

(enter by West door)

Dawn Communion, Chalbury Church

Holy Communion at The Minster
Breakfast Church at Horton Church
Parish Eucharist at The Minster

Preacher: The Revd Canon Nigel Lloyd
Family Communion, Witchampton Church
Choral Mattins in the Minster

Choral Evensong at The Minster
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